FOHM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10197 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and materials.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Toshimichi Takada, Kazutoshi Ishida, Yorifumi Hineno, and Isao Yoshida 23 03 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mitsuboshi Belting Ltd. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: No. 1-21, 4-chome, Hamazoe-dori, Nagata-ku City: Kobe XSHXXX JAPAN ZIPX	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 10 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/490,480	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛱 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John S. Mortimer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
WOOD, PHILLIPS, VANSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800	8. Deposit account number: 23-0785	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
02/05/2002 JJALLAH2 00000017 230785 09490480 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 91 FG:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Nora T. Wesley Name of Person Signing 650.00597 Total number of pages including cover sheat attachments, and document: Mall documents to be provided with provided cover sheat information to		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	09/490,480	
	1/24/2000	
sufficiency	of which are hereby	e Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than oshi Belting Ltd., (a Japanese corporation)
invention o	r improvements of the	einafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United Power Transmission Belt
jointly wit	pplications for United th others, on said inv	the 28th day of Jan., 122000, and in said application and any and distates Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or ention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
Th to said ass		authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent
		authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert serial number of said application.
assignee, improveme or extensi application of the abili giving and	to execute any divents, and any oath, deson of any Letters Pate or Letters Patent assity of the undersigned producing evidence in	ne undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said visional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or claration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue ent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any igned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under

therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and

enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0728

	Toshimichi Takada
	Toshimichi Takada
	Kazulosk. Toloch
	Kazutoshi Ishida .
	Yorifumi Tfinano
	Yorifumi Hineno
	Isao Joshida
	Isao Yoshida
January 28 , 19 2000	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the	County and State aforesaid, appeared
	ners, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	ary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
WOOD BUILDS VA-CANTEN OLARY # MODE	TAAED
WOOD, PHILLIPS, VanSANTEN, CLARK & MORT	HALEU

the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in

connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0729